Form PTO-I595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 10/02)  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Cathal L. Fahy     Dale Aberegg	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.  Internal Address: MS 077
Vincent A. Macri Brian K. Linstedt Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 1525 Howe Street
Other	City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53403  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yeş ✓ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/385,982 B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: S.C. Johnson & Son, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
Internal Address:M\$ 077	☐ Enclosed  ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1525 Howe Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Racine State: WI Zip: 53403	
9. Signature.	
Robert A. Miller (Reg. No. 26,956)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Attorney Docket No. I-3654 Filing Date: March 10, 2003 Page 1 of 4

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Cathal L. Fahy of Columbus, Ohio, Dale Aberegg of Mount Vernon, Ohio, Vincent A. Macri of Dayton, Ohio, and Brian K. Linstedt of Ostrander, Ohio (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as U.S. Application No. 10/385,982, on March 10, 2003, and entitled "Cleaning Device With Universal Motion Quick Disconnect Head".

WHEREAS, S. C. Johnson & Son, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Wisconsin, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 1525 Howe Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks and all foreign Patent offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns representatives;

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNORS have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation—in—part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or QBMKEV404450.1

PATENT REEL: 015815 FRAME: 0083

262 260 3537

Attorney Docket No. J-3654 Filing Date: March 10, 2003 Page 2 of 4

legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNORS' execution of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hands and seals on the dates specified below:

(Signature of Inventor #1)

CATHAL L. FAHY

931 Dennison Avenue Columbus, Ohio 43201

29 April , 2003 (Date of signature)

State of Ohio County of Franklin )

On this 39 day of 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence as their free act and deed.

JUDITH D. SCHAEFER

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF CHIO Notary Public (Prommission expires:

Attorney Docket No. J-3654 Filing Date: March 10, 2003

Page 3 of 4

(Signature of Thventor #2) DALE ABEREGG 14235 Old Mansfield Road Mount Vernon, Ohio 43050

ΔFR. Z-) , 2003 (Date of signature)

State of Ohio County of FRANKLIA -)...

On this  $\frac{\Delta 9}{\text{Public in and for the State and County aforesaid,}}$ \_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence as their free act and deed.



MARCIA D. EADER Notary Public - State of Ohlo My Commission Expires 4-28-07 Marcia & Falur (Signature of Notary)

MARLIA D. BADEA , Notary Public (Print Name of Notary) My commission expires: 4-28-07

(Signature of Inventor #3)

VINCENT A. MACRI 4606 Dartford Road Dayton, Ohio 45322

State of Ohio County of ERMANLIA )

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2003, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State and County aforesaid, \_\_\_\_, 2003, before personally appeared the above signatory, known to me to be the person of that name, who executed the aforesaid instrument in my presence as their free act and deed.



MARCIA D. EADER Notary Public - State of Chio My Commission Expires 4-28-07 (Signature of Notary)

MARLIA D. EADER , Notary Public (Print Name of Notary)

My commission expires: 4-28-57

2-05

1 000 1 0007000 1

Attorney Docket No. J-3654 Filing Date: March 10, 2003 Page 4 of 4

(Signature of Inventor #4)

BRIAN K. LINSTEDT 540 St. Rt. 257 South Ostrander, Ohio 43061

(Date of signature)

State of Ohio .)
County of Tranklin

(Signature of Notary)

JUDITH D. SCHAEFER

\_\_NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF ONO Notary Public

(Pricommission EXPIRES 5/2/107)

My commission expires:

RECORDED: 03/02/2005